RESOLUTION 2024-115 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS ENDORSING THE NOMINATION OF TRICIA CANONICO TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES

A. The City of Fort Collins is a member city of the National League of Cities.

B. Councilmember Tricia Canonico has held numerous leadership positions to include current chair of the Legislative Review Committee, Election Code Committee, and Futures Committee; Board Member, Executive Committee member, Legislative Committee Chair, and Policy Committee member of the Colorado Communities for Climate Action, Colorado Municipal League Policy Committee member, Board Member of the Front Range Passenger Rail District, and member of the National League of Cities University Communities Council, Women in Municipal Government, and Transportation and Infrastructure Services Committee and the Local Government Advisory Council for the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.

C. City Council believes that Councilmember Tricia Canonico would be an excellent candidate for the Board of Directors of the National Leage of Cities.

In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as determinations and findings, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS that the City Council formally endorses the nomination of Tricia Canonico to the Board of Directors of the National League of Cities.

Passed and adopted on September 3, 2024.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Effective Date: September 3, 2024 Approving Attorney: Carrie Daggett